
THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 26, 1861. 3161

A LIST of the LETTERS PATENT for INVENTIONS which have become void by reason
of the non-payment of the additional Stamp Duty of £100, before the expiration of the seventh year from
the date of such Patents, pursuant to the Act of the 16th Vic., c. 5, sec. 2, for the quarter ending the
30th day of June, 1861.

No. of
Register. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

752

756

757

758

761

762

771

782

785

786

789

791

792

793

796

801

802

814

817

818

1854.
st April

3rd April

4th April

5th April

6th April

7th April

Fohn Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin-
coln's-inn-fields, in the county of
Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North
Britain, Gentleman

George Fergusson Wilson, of
Vauxhall, Managing Director of
Price's Patent Candle Company,
William Walls, of Glasgow

Thomas Scott, of Brighton, in the
county of Sussex, Gentleman

James Forsyth, of Caldbeck, in the
county of Cumberland, Spinner

Richard Edward Hodges, of South-
ampton-row, Russell-square, in
the county of Middlesex

William Gossage, of Widnes, in
the county of Lancaster, Manu-
facturing Chemist

Bernhard Samuelson, of Banbury,
in the county of Oxford

James Howden, of Glasgow, in the
county of Lanark, North Britain,
Engineer

Stephen Randoll Smith, of 2, Han-
over-terrace, Cumberland-road,
Bristol

George Francis Wilson and James
Monroe Whiting, of the State oi
Rhode Island, in the Unitec
States of America

James Smith, of St. Leonards-on-
Sea, in the county of Sussex,
Contractor

Charles De Bergue, of No. 9
Dowgate-hill, in the city ol
London, Engineer

Joseph Nash, of No. 3, Thames-
parade, Pimlico, in the county o:
Middlesex, Chemist

Simon O'Regan, of Liverpool, in
the county palatine of Lancaster,
Engineer

Emile Dupont, of Boulogne-sur-
Mer, in the Empire of France

James Worrall, Junior, of Salford,
in the county of Lancaster, Dyer
and Finisher

John Henry Johnson, of No. 47
Lincoln's-inn-fields, in the count]
of Middlesex, and of Glasgow
North Britain, Gentleman

John Rankin, of Liverpool, in tin
county of Lancaster

John Robert Johnson, of Stan-
brook Cottage, Hammersmith, in
the county of Middlesex

John Henry Johnson, of No. 47
Lincoln's-inn-fields, in the county
of Middlesex, and of Glasgow;
North Britain) Gentleman

[mprovements in printing fabrics, and
in the machinery or apparatus em-
ployed therein

An improvement in dyeing Turkey
red

Improvements in machinery for pro-
pelling

Improvements in machinery for pre-
paring and spinning wool and other
fibrous substances

Improvements in connecting wheels,
drums, cylinders, and pulleys, with
their naves, axes, and the parts
thereof, one to the other

Improvements in the manufacture of
certain, kinds of soap

Improvements in machinery for cutting
turnips and other vegetable sub-
stances

Improvements in the manufacture of
rivets, bolts, spikes, screw-blanks,
and similar articles

Improvements in vessels and appa-
ratus used for raising sunken vessels,
and other bodies in the water, and
for lowering materials for structural
purposes in water

Improvements in the manufacture of
wood screws .

Improvements in the construction of
railways

Apparatus for acting on water and other
liquid, so as to force, displace, or
propel the same, or a body floating
thereon

The manufacture and refining of sugar

Improvements in engine boiler fur-
naces and other furnaces

Improvements in the manufacture of
certain cements

Certain improvements in the method
of bleaching fustians and other tex-
tile fabrics, and in the machinery or
apparatus connected therewith

A revolving blowing and ventilating
water extractor, for drying cloth

Improvements in machinery for clean-
ing corn and seed

Improvements in the manufacture of
type and other raised surfaces for
printing

An alkaline steam washing apparatus


