A LIST of the LETTERS PATENT for INVENTIONS which have become void by reason of the non-payment of the additional Stamp Duty of £100, before the expiration of the seventh year from the date of such Patents, pursuant to the Act of the 16th Vic., c. 5, sec. 2, for the quarter ending the 30th day of June, 1861.

No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
752	1854. 1st April	John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin- coln's-inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North	Improvements in printing fabrics, and in the machinery or apparatus employed therein
756	,,	Britain, Gentleman George Fergusson Wilson, of Vauxhall, Managing Director of Price's Patent Candle Company, William Wells of Classes	An improvement in dyeing Turkey red
757	3rd April	William Walls, of Glasgow Thomas Scott, of Brighton, in the county of Sussex, Gentleman	Improvements in machinery for pro- pelling
758	,,	James Forsyth, of Caldbeck, in the county of Cumberland, Spinner	Improvements in machinery for pre- paring and spinning wool and other fibrous substances
761	"	Richard Edward Hodges, of South- ampton-row, Russell-square, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in connecting wheels, drums, cylinders, and pulleys, with their naves, axes, and the parts thereof, one to the other
762	"	William Gossage, of Widnes, in the county of Lancaster, Manu- facturing Chemist	Improvements in the manufacture of certain kinds of soap
771	4th April	Bernhard Samuelson, of Banbury, in the county of Oxford	Improvements in machinery for cutting turnips and other vegetable sub- stances
782	5th April	James Howden, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Engineer	Improvements in the manufacture of rivets, bolts, spikes, screw-blanks, and similar articles
785	"	Stephen Randoll Smith, of 2, Han- over-terrace, Cumberland-road, Bristol	Improvements in vessels and apparatus used for raising sunken vessels and other bodies in the water, and for lowering materials for structural purposes in water
786	<b>»</b>	George Francis Wilson and James Monroe Whiting, of the State of Rhode Island, in the United States of America	Improvements in the manufacture o
789	6th April	James Smith, of St. Leonards on- Sea, in the county of Sussex, Contractor	
791	,,	Charles De Bergue, of No. 9, Dowgate-hill, in the city of London, Engineer	Apparatus for acting on water and other liquid, so as to force, displace, or propel the same, or a body floating thereon
792	"	Joseph Nash, of No. 3, Thamesparade, Pimlico, in the county of Middlesex, Chemist	The manufacture and refining of sugar
793	"	Simon O'Regan, of Liverpool, in the county palatine of Lancaster, Engineer	
796	<b>»</b> ·	Emile Dupont, of Boulogne-sur- Mer, in the Empire of France	certain cements
801	"	James Worrall, Junior, of Salford, in the county of Lancaster, Dyer and Finisher	
802	17	John Henry Johnson, of No. 47, Lincoln's-inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North Britain, Gentleman	A revolving blowing and ventilating water extractor, for drying cloth
814	7th April	John Rankin, of Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster	Improvements in machinery for clean ing corn and seed
817	,,	John Robert Johnson, of Stan- brook Cottage, Hammersmith, in	Improvements in the manufacture of type and other raised surfaces for
818	>>	John Henry Johnson, of No. 47, Lincoln's-inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North Britain, Gentleman	